account for Franchisee provided by Franchisor. In Franchisors sole discretion, Franchisor
may increase, modify, or cancel this service fee with Thirty (30) day written notice to
Franchisee.

(vii) Site Selection Assistance Fee. Franchisee shall pay to Franchisor Two
Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($2,750) for Franchisor’s assistance selecting
a Location, whereby Franchisor shall provide Franchisee up to three (3) on-site location
visits (“Site Selection Assistance Fee”). If Franchisee shall request or require additional
on-site visits, Franchisee shall pay Franchisor Five Hundred Dollars ($500) plus cost and
expenses for each additional on-site visit.

(viii) Design Services Fee. Franchisee is required to pay to Franchisor One
Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) for the services of Franchisor’s in-house
designated designer who will design the initial floor plan layout of Franchisee’s interior
space of the Studio. The interior design plans may include drywalls, dimensions,
furniture, fixtures, and shampoo bowl placement.